

Waitrose stock number	844884
Name	Waitrose & Partners No.1 Decadence Hamper
Net quantity	1
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell RG12 8FD
Further statements	

Contents (refer to following sheets for individual product information)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. No.1 15 Moroccan Mint Tea Bags 2. No.1 Croccante Alla Mandorla 3. No.1 Charcoal & Sesame Wholemeal Biscuits 4. No.1 Dark Chocolate & Ginger Thins 5. No.1 Mixed Berry Italian Nougat 6. No.1 Colombian Reserve Ground Coffee 7. No.1 Lavender Shortbread 8. No.1 Pesto Grissini Rubata 9. No.1 Taggiasca Olives 10. No.1 Nocciolato Panettone 11. No.1 Salted Caramel Truffles 12. No.1 PDO Valli Trapanesi Extra Virgin Oil 13. No.1 Italian Cantuccini Selection 14. No.1 Fig, Plum & Cranberry Biscuits 15. No.1 Fig & Balsamic Chutney 16. Château Tour Chapoux Sauvignon Blanc 17. Finca Flichman Reserve Malbec 18. L'Atzar Cava Reserva
---	--

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Moroccan Mint	
Product description	15 pyramid teabags inside of a bag inside of a carton.	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Green Tea (90%), Peppermint (6%), Spearmint (4%)	
May contain statements	n/a	
Net quantity	37.5g	
Country of origin	Produce of several countries	
Storage instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use	PREPARATION: To appreciate the full flavour of this tea, brew in water 'off the boil' (ideally close to 85°C) for 1-2 minutes and serve without milk.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons Ltd, Balliol Business Park, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne and Wear, NE12 8EW	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	n/a	n/a
energy	n/a	n/a
fat	n/a	n/a
of which saturates	n/a	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a	n/a
of which sugars	n/a	n/a
fibre	n/a	n/a
protein	n/a	n/a
salt	n/a	n/a

Servings per pack	15
Contains alcohol	n/a
Contains artificial flavours	n/a
Contains artificial colours	n/a
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Traditional Almond brittle
Product description	Almond brittle
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Almonds (50%), sugar, corn glucose syrup
May contain statements	May contain traces of peanuts, other tree nuts and sesame seeds.
Net quantity	130
Country of origin	Italy

Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days	
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta s.r.l. Via L. Da Vinci 247, 24043 Caravaggio, BG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2116	kJ
energy	507	kcal
fat	28	g
of which saturates	2.3	g
carbohydrate	49	g
of which sugars	39	g
fibre	5.3	g
protein	13	g
salt	0	g
Servings per pack	5	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose No1 Charcoal & Sesame Wholemeal Biscuits	
Product description	Savoury wholemeal biscuits with charcoal and sesame seeds.	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Wholemeal wheat flour (81%), high oleic sunflower oil, sesame seeds (7%), charcoal powder (2%), yeast extract (yeast extract, barley, wheat, oats, rye , salt, vegetable extract, Thiamin (B1), riboflavin, niacin, Vitamin B12, folic acid, flavouring, celery), salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).	
May contain statements	Peanuts and nuts	
Net quantity	130g e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving (5g)
Energy kJ	1912	96
Energy kcal	457	23
fat	19.3 g	1.0g

of which saturates	2.1g	0.1g
carbohydrate	50.7g	2.4g
of which sugars	0.8g	0.0g
fibre	9.5g	0.5g
protein	15.3g	0.8g
salt	0.95g	0.05g
Servings per pack	Approximately 26	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose & Partners No.1 Belgian Dark Chocolate Ginger Thins
--------------	--

Product description	10 all butter ginger biscuits covered in dark chocolate	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Dark chocolate (60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), wheat flour, brown sugar, unsalted butter (milk) (5%), ginger pieces (2%) (ginger, sugar), cinnamon, salt, raising agent (sodium carbonate), flavouring, ginger powder, dried free range egg .	
May contain statements	May contain nuts	
Net quantity	100g	
Country of origin	Belgium	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Jules Destrooper, Zwannhofweg 20, 8900 Iper, Belgium.	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2015kJ	202kJ
energy	481kcal	48kcal
fat	22.5g	2.3g
of which saturates	14.4g	1.4g
carbohydrate	61.2g	6.1g
of which sugars	43.4g	4.3g
fibre	4.6g	0.5g
protein	6.2g	0.6g
salt	0.43g	0.04g
Servings per pack	10	

Contains alcohol	No
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Mixed Berry Italian Soft Nougat
Product description	Soft Nougat topped with mixed berries
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Sugar, corn glucose syrup, honey, almonds (7%), hazelnuts (7%), corn starch, sweetened dried cranberries (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), sunflower oil, freeze dried raspberries (1.5%), cocoa butter, freeze dried blackberries (1.0%), free range dried egg albumen, potato starch, skimmed milk powder, milk whey powder, lactose (milk), blueberries, blackberries, raspberries, strawberries, water, colouring foods (carrot concentrate, hibiscus extract), acidity regulator (citric acid), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), flavourings, lemon
May contain statements	May contain traces of other tree nuts, peanuts, soybeans and sesame seeds
Net quantity	100g

Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days	
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta s.r.l. Via L. Da Vinci 247, 24043 Caravaggio, BG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1831	kJ
energy	435	Kcal
fat	11	g
of which saturates	1.4	g
carbohydrate	78	g
of which sugars	63	g
fibre	3.5	g
protein	3.9	g
salt	0.07	g
Servings per pack	4	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Colombian Reserve 100% Arabica Ground Coffee 227g / Line no.: 79687	
Product description	Waitrose 1 Colombian Reserve 100% Arabica Ground Coffee A sweet, aromatic coffee with a clean, nutty character and a rounded body.	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Roast & Ground Coffee (100%)	
May contain statements	NA	
Net quantity	227g	
Country of origin	Colombia Packed in the UK.	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks.	
Instructions for use	Preparation Instructions (Back of pack) The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For cafetières, percolators and filters follow manufacturer's instructions. We recommend one rounded dessert spoonful of coffee per cup for normal strength coffee. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand, but serve soon after preparation.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1710kj	

energy	406kcal	
fat	10.2g	
of which saturates	4.1g	
carbohydrate	59.4g	
of which sugars	0.5g	
fibre	6.1g	
protein	16.1g	
salt	trace	
Servings per pack	32 servings	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose No1 Lavender Shortbread
--------------	----------------------------------

Product description	Shortbread biscuits with lavender	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), sugar, salt, lavender flowers (0.3%)	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.	
Net quantity	135g e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving (10g)
Energy kJ	2216	222
Energy kcal	530	53
fat	29.7g	3.0g
of which saturates	20.2g	2.0g
carbohydrate	59.3g	5.9g
of which sugars	20.9g	2.1g
fibre	1.6g	0.2g
protein	5.7g	0.6g
salt	0.52g	0.05g
Servings per pack	Approximately 13	
Contains alcohol	No	

Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Persto Grissini Rubata
Product description	Light and crunchy Italian breadsticks with basil pesto and extra virgin olive oil (9%)
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (9%), PESTO (4%) (basil, rice flour, salt, sugar, garlic, pecorino cheese (milk), sunflower oil, yeast extract), malted wheat flour, sea salt, sourdough culture (wheat), yeast
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain: sesame
Net quantity	140g
Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container consume within 3 days. For best before date, see base of pack.
Instructions for use	

Manufacturer's name and address	Produced in Italy for Waitrose Limited Bracknell Berkshire RG12 8YA UK	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1813 kj	
energy	430 kcal	
fat	9.1g	
of which saturates	1.4g	
carbohydrate	74.4g	
of which sugars	3.3g	
fibre	3.5g	
protein	10.8g	
salt	1.39g	
Servings per pack	Approx. 14 servings	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	No	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Taggiasca Olives	
Product description	Taggiasca olives in Sunflower Oil and Extra Virgin Olive Oil with Oregano	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Olives (62%), sunflower oil (30%), extra virgin olive oil (5%), salt, oregano (0.4%), acidity regulators lactic acid and citric acid, antioxidant ascorbic acid	
May contain statements	None	
Net quantity	280g e (drained weight 180g)	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight and heat sources. Once opened, refrigerate below 5 °C and consume within 4 weeks.	
Instructions for use	N.a.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1158kj	521kj
energy	281kcal	126kcal
fat	26.4g	11.9g
of which saturates	3g	1.4g
carbohydrate	6.4g	2.9g

of which sugars	trace	trace
fibre	5.1g	2.3g
protein	1.9g	0.8g
salt	2.68g	1.2g
Servings per pack	4 x 45g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N (lactic acid)	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose No1 Panettone
Product description	Italian cake made with sultanas, butter and candied peel, topped with hazelnuts and sugar

Ingredients including allergens in bold	INGREDIENTS: wheat flour, sugar, sultanas (18%), concentrated butter (milk) (10%), pasteurised free range egg yolk, yeast, pasteurised free range egg white, wheat glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, hazelnuts (2%), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), invert sugar syrup, rice starch, alcohol, milk , citron peel, salt, rice flour, flavouring (flavouring, carrier (glyceryl triacetate (triacetin), alcohol, propylene glycol, ethanol)), sunflower oil, acidity regulator (citric acid).
May contain statements	May contain other nuts
Net quantity	750g
Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	On a flat surface, cut using a serrated knife and serve.

Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1597
energy	380
fat of which saturates	13.7 8.3
carbohydrate of which sugars	57.2 30.6
fibre	2
protein	6
salt	0.39
Servings per pack	8
Contains alcohol	Yes
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarian	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800

188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Salted caramel truffles
Product description	-Spherrical Truffles - Panned with shiny gold powder Coating is not permanent and milk chocolate from the shell comes out
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Milk chocolate (69%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla), invert sugar syrup, butter (milk), wheat glucose syrup, humectant (sorbitol), caramel (1.0%), sea salt (0.5%) emulsifier (soya lecithin), lemon juice from concentrate, anti-caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate), colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxide).
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts
Net quantity	120 g
Country of origin	Switzerland
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight
Instructions for use	-
Manufacturer's name and address	Gysi AG Chooclatier Suisse Morgenstrasse 134 3018 Bern Switzerland
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g

energy	2192	kJ
energy	526	kcal
fat	34	g
of which saturates	20.5	g
carbohydrate	49.9	g
of which sugars	45.2	g
fibre	1.4	g
protein	4.4	g
salt	0.6	g
Servings per pack	10	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Valli Trapanesi P.D.O. Extra Virgin Olive Oil	
Product description	P.D.O. extra virgin olive oil. Superior category olive oil obtained directly from olives and solely by mechanical means. <i>Fruity with a hint of tomato leaf and apple and a spicy finish.</i>	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	P.D.O. Extra virgin olive oil.	
May contain statements	None	
Net quantity	500ml e	
Country of origin	Italy (P.D.O. Extra virgin olive oil of Valli Trapanesi -Sicily). Packed in Italy.	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight and heat sources. Life after opening is undefined (till the limit specified by the "Best before end...") if the oil is kept capped and stored appropriately.	
Instructions for use	N.a.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	3382kj	507kj
energy	823kcal	123kcal
fat	91.4g	13.7g
of which saturates	13g	2g
carbohydrate	0g	0g
of which sugars	0g	0g

fibre	0g	0g
protein	0g	0g
salt	0g	0g
Servings per pack	33 x 15ml	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Christmas biscuits Waitrose 1
Product description	3 kind of Italian biscuits: Almond Cantuccini, Chocolate Cantuccini and Cranberry spiced Cantuccini. Weight 240 g
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Chocolate Cantuccini: Wheat flour, sugar, chocolate chips 16% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin) aroma: (vanillin)) Eggs, Butter, Skimmed milk powder, Honey, Salt, Raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium Carbonates, flavourings. Almond Cantuccini: Wheat flour, Sugar, Almonds (22%), Eggs, Butter, Whole milk powder, Honey, Salt,

	Raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium Carbonates, flavourings. Cranberries spiced cantuccini: Wheat flour, Sugar, sweetened dried cranberries (10%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower vegetable oil), Eggs, Butter, cinnamon (1,5%), skimmed milk powder, honey, salt, raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium Carbonates, flavourings.	
May contain statements	May contain soy and other nuts	
Net quantity	240 g	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place	
Instructions for use	NA	
Manufacturer's name and address	ASOLO DOLCE SPA via E. Fermi 51, 31011 Asolo (TV) Italy	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1791	kJ
energy	425	kcal
fat	11	g
of which saturates	3.9	g
carbohydrate	71	g
of which sugars	36	g
fibre	3.6	g
protein	8.7	g
salt	0.33	g
Servings per pack	8 servings (approximately 24 biscuits)	
Contains alcohol	No	

Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose No1 Fig, Plum & Cranberry Wheat Biscuits
Product description	Savoury wheat biscuits with figs, plums and cranberries.
Ingredients including allergens in bold	fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), malted wheat flakes, rapeseed oil, dried cranberries (9%) (cranberries, sugar), dried figs (8%), freeze dried plum (8%), malted barley flour, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate)
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.
Net quantity	130g e
Country of origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving (10g)
Energy kJ	1769	177
Energy kcal	421	42
fat	12.4 g	1.2g
of which saturates	0.9g	trace
carbohydrate	63.7g	6.4g
of which sugars	15.8g	1.6g
fibre	7.8g	0.8g
protein	9.7g	1.0g
salt	1.5g	0.15g
Servings per pack	Approximately 13	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information

presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Fig & Balsamic Relish 140g	
Product description	Fig & Balsamic Relish	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Figs (26%) (figs, rice flour), Bramley apples, spiced vinegar (cider vinegar, cloves, allspice, black peppercorns, cinnamon), muscovado sugar, raw cane sugar, balsamic vinegar (11%) (red wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), water, red chillies, cinnamon.	
May contain statements	N/a	
Net quantity	140ge	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 0RD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1242 kJ	
energy	293 kcal	
fat	0.9g	

of which saturates	0.3g	
carbohydrate	67.4g	
of which sugars	52.6g	
fibre	4.9g	
protein	1.4g	
salt	0.18g	
Servings per pack	14	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	CHATEAU TOUR CHAPOUX BLANC
--------------	----------------------------

Product description	Dry white Bordeaux wine	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	SULFITES – fermented grape juice	
May contain statements	No indication	
Net quantity	75CL	
Country of origin	FRANCE	
Storage instructions	KEEP IN TEMPARATURE-CONTROLLED STORAGE	
Instructions for use	No	
Manufacturer's name and address	Vignobles COMIN – 33790 SAINT ANTOINE DU QUEYRET - FRANCE	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml	
energy	87	Kcal
energy		
fat	0	
of which saturates	0	
carbohydrate		
of which sugars	0.9	g/L
fibre	0	
protein	0	
salt	0	
Servings per pack	6	
Contains alcohol	13%/Vol.	

Contains artificial flavours	NO
Contains artificial colours	NO
Suitable for vegans	YES
Suitable for vegetarians	YES

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Finca Flichman Reserve Malbec
Product description	Wine of Mendoza, Argentina. Deep violet in colour with aromas of cherries and tobacco leaves. An ideal accompaniment to pasta with spicy tomato sauce, beef stew and Camembert.
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Contains Sulphites
May contain statements	n/a
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Argentina
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dark place

Instructions for use	Once opened, consume within 3-5 days	
Manufacturer's name and address	Finca Flichman, Juramento 1775 – Piso 12 CABA (C1428DNA) - Argentina	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	-	-
energy	-	-
fat	-	-
of which saturates	-	-
carbohydrate	-	-
of which sugars	-	-
fibre	-	-
protein	-	-
salt	-	-
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml	
Contains alcohol	13.5%	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information

presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	L'Atzar Cava Reserva	
Product description	Cava	
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Fermented grapes must, Sulphur dioxide	
May contain statements	N/A	
Net quantity	75cl	
Country of origin	Spain	
Storage instructions	Temperature: 17-24°C	
Instructions for use	Be careful opening bottle	
Manufacturer's name and address	VINITUM 2008 S.L AVDA. JOSEP M Rander, 5 43440 L'ESPLUGA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	70	kcalories
energy	293	kJoules
fat	N/A	
of which saturates	N/A	

carbohydrate	1.5g	grams
of which sugars	1.5g	grams
fibre	N/A	
protein	N/A	
salt	Sodium 4mg	Potassium 48mg
Servings per pack	6 bottles	
Contains alcohol	YES 11.5%	
Contains artificial flavours	NO	
Contains artificial colours	NO	
Suitable for vegans	YES	
Suitable for vegetarians	YES	

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.
